Re:

Maple Leaf Bar & Grill, Inc.

D/B/A:

Maple Leaf Inn

Premise:
11-13 Arnold Street

City/Town:
Westfield, MA 01085

DECISION

Maple Leaf Bar & Grill, Inc. dba Maple Leaf Inn (“Licensee”) holds an all alcohol license issued pursuant to Massachusetts General Laws chapter 138, §12.  The Alcoholic Beverages Control Commission (“the Commission”) held a hearing on March 2, 2010 regarding an alleged violation of Massachusetts General Laws chapter 138, §69.  

The following exhibits are in evidence:

1. Investigator Paul Capurso’s Report; and

A.
DVD recordings 1-14.

There is one (1) tape of this hearing.

Facts

1. On Friday December 11, 2009 at 12:45 a.m. an ABCC Investigator entered the Maple Leaf Inn to observe its business operation.

2. The Investigator’s report (Exhibit #1) states a male patron spoke with a slur and thick tongue.  It also states his eyes were glassy and he seemed to have trouble focusing on objects.  The report further describes the man as being unsteady on his feet needing stationary objects for balance.

3. The licensee provided the Commission with a video surveillance tape (Exhibit A) of the evening in questioned, which includes six camera angles of the premises.

Conclusion
After review of Exhibit A the Commission has determined the licensee DID NOT violate Massachusetts General Laws chapter 138, §69. 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES CONTROL COMMISSION

Robert H. Cronin, Commissioner ____________________________________________

Kim S. Gainsboro, Chairman ________________________________________________

Susan Corcoran, Commissioner ______________________________________________

Dated in Boston, Massachusetts this 24th day of May 2010.

cc:
Westfield Licensing Board

Frederick G. Mahony,
Chief Investigator

John C. Jakobek, Jr., Esq. 
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